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+{Tur. PRIME MINISTER (Surr LaL Banapur): The Secretariat have a Hindi Section where work is cdone mainly in Hindi, This Section, is looked after by a class I officer, 4
«class Il and 5 claggy ITI members who do their office work mostly in Hindi.
Besides these, 4 class 1 officers, 14 class IT officers and 9 class III officers were doing office work in Hindi, rost-
ly in respect of the references that were received in Hindi, as on September 30, 1964.]

feat A wm w77 = wfww

qo¥. s ANAT ATCAN WWT ©
FT GAAT qQT SYEO [l Az F&qT
FT gl F00 f5 39% gaqg 7§ 0
faaras, 185% &7 TAF FUT & fwad wfast$y 78 ¥ 91 FEiEw T oHW eutagd wq & fgely F a7 o 7

+[OFFICERS DOING WORK IN HINnbDI

175, Surr B. N. BHARGAVA: Will
‘the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state the number of officers of each class in the Ministry as on the 30th September, 1964, who were actually doing woffice work in Hindi?]
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+[Tue MINISTER or INFORMA-
"TION AND BROADCASTING
(SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI): No officer in this Ministry is employed exclusively for Hindi office work, However, all Hindi letters are replied to in Hindi.]

[ 24 NOV. 1964 }
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t+{OFFICERS DOING WORK IN HINDI

176, Surr B. N. BHARGAVA: Wwill the Minister of "EXTERNAL AFPAIRS be pleased to state the number of officers of each class in the Ministry as on 30th September, 1964 who were actually doing office work in Hindi?]
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T[Tre MINISTER or EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SarpAR SwARAN SincH):

Class I—1.
Class IT—&.
Class III—4.].

EXTRA-DEPARTMENTAL STAFF

{ Smrr D, THENGARI:

177. 4 smrt G. K. KAPOOR:

Will the Minister of ComMMuUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) what is the total number of employees who are working at present as extra-departmental staff;
-

(b) whether they are granted full-fledged trade union rights; and

(¢) if not; the reasong therefor?

Tee DEPUTY MINISTER ™™ THE DEPARTMENT ofr COMMUNICA-

t[ 1 English translation.
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TIONS (SHrt B. Bmacavat): (a)
157,676 as on 31-3-1863.

(b) No.

(c) The extra-departmental employees are not whole-time employees of the P, & T. Department, Such of them as are not employees of other Government Departments or State Governments or local bodies, are allowed to become members of the Service associations of the whole-time P. & T. employees, who enjoy all the tights and privileges available to service associations recognised by Government.

GLoBAL SATELLYTE

COMMUNICATIONS
SYSTEM
178. SuHrr A, D, MANI: Will the

Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to refer to the answer given to Unstarred Question No, 370 in the Rajya Sabha on the 15th September, 1964 and state whether Government have since decided the question of participating .in a Global Satellite System of Commercial Communications which is to be established in the not too distant future?

Tre DEPUTY MINISTER 1n THE DEPARTMENT or COMMUNICA-TIONS (Suarr B, BuAcavaTi): The question of participation in the Global Commercial Satellite Communications System is still under consideration.
A detailed examination of the various aspects of the case is in progress at present, and will take some time.
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[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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1{L.OST INSURED ARTICLES
179, Surr RAM SAHAIL: Will the

Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of insured articles stolen during the year 1964-65 upto

1st November, all over the country;
and
(b) the amount of compensation

paid by the
articles?]

Department for those
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7{Tue DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE DEPARTMENT or COMMUNICA-TIONS (SHrr B. BuacAvari) (a) and (b) Sir, the information is not readily available, Usually the Department’s annual reports and the audi{ report contain the requireq information for the year under report.
The information for 1964.65 would usually be ready by September, 1965}
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